Book No...... Manipur State Form No. V



Page No.....

Thist (Auto)

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 38(3)2024 G-SPM-PS	U/S: 380/34 IPC	Date & hour of Occurrence: 11-03-2024 at @ 7:30 am
Corr. to FIR No. 16(3)2024 Sek PS		

Date & hour when reported	Place of the little of distance of an even	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
15-03-2024 At 2:30 m	At Leimakhong bazar about 22 kms south west	15-03-2024	

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Louriyam Geetchandra Singh (43) S/O (L) L. Doren	Unknown persons	Theft /	ASI Haomawi Vaiphei will please investigate the case.	
Singh of Khurkhul Awang Leikai		Punishable		
		U/S		
O.E. Overleaf		380/34 IPC		
OC/G-SPM-PS 15-03-2024				

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Z.

(INSPT.TONGMINTHANG KHONGSAI)
Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: 15-03-2024
Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

The Officer-In-Charge Sekmai Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur.

Subject:- Report

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to state the following few lines that, I have running 2 wheeler vehicle workshop at Leimakhong bazar, due to the ethnic violence I along with my family member have left workshop cum home on 03/05/2023 at around 7:35 pm and taking shelter at Mandop Yumpham, Fabricated house. It come to light that today i.e 11/03/2024 at around 7:30 am 2 (two) wheeler vehicles i.e. one Suzuki Swish bearing Regd. No MN01C-8041 having Engine No. F4862244303, Chassis no. MB8CFCBBD8165372 and one Honda Activa bearing Regd. No MN01C-3154 having engine no. JF50E70063119, Chassis no. ME4JF501BD7063044 along with some Rectangular pipe (estimate about RS 2,07,000/-) and 2 H.P. Air compressor were stolen away by some unknown persons. The approximate value of looted properties are estimated at Rs. 5,74,000/- (Five lakhs seventy-four thousand only) approximately.

Regarding the matters I could't able to report to the concern PS i.e. Gamnom Sapormeina PS due to the present situation in the state. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office for further procedure.

It is, therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action against unknown culprit.

Dated/Imphal The 11th March, 2024

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

This report is treated as an OE of case FIR No. 16(3)2024 Sek-PS U/S 380/34 – IPC

Sd/-

OC/SEK-PS 11/03/2023 (Louriyam Geetchandra Singh, 43 yrs) S/o (L) Louriyam Doren Singh Of Khurkhul Awang Leikai # 89743568443

This report is re-treated as OE of case FIR No. 38(3)2024 G.SPM PS U/S 380/34 IPC Corr. to FIR No. 16(3) 2024 SEK-PS U/S - do-

OC/G.SPM PS

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur